
Corey Young (ATS)
T:  705.856.4751
F:  705.856.7511

corey.young2@ontario.ca
Wawa District

MNRF District

Aggregate Staff

ParryParry
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AGGREGATE RESOURCES ACT DESIGNATED AREAS

Randy Smith (ATS)
T:  705.618.1932
F:  705.564.7879

randy.r.smith@ontario.ca
Sudbury District

Stephen Douglas (ATS)
T:  548.388.8047
F:  519.773.9014

 stephen.douglas@ontario.ca
Aylmer District

Sid Larson (ATS)
T:  705.773.4233
F:  705.746.8828

sid.larson@ontario.ca
Parry Sound

District

Compiled by MHBC Planning with the cooperation and assistance of the Ministry of

Natural Resources and Forestry, Aggregate Resources Program staff (February 2021)
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Kitchener
Woodbridge
London
Kingston
Barrie
Burlington

519.576.3650
905.761.5588
519.858.2797
613.384.7067
705.728.0045
905.639.8686

PembrokePembroke

Pankaj Vaishnav (ATS)
T:  705.772.9539
F:  613.531.5730

 pankaj.vaishnav @ontario.ca
Peterborough District

Scott Bird (ATS)
T:  613.334.2926
F:  705.286.4355
scott.bird@ontario.ca

Bancroft District
Minden Office

MNRF District

Aggregate Staff

20212021

Lake

Superior

Lake

Superior

Sonya Zuber (ATS)
T:  807.708.3405
F:  807.475.1527

sonya.zuber@ontario.ca
Thunder Bay District

Owen
Sound

Midhurst
Midhurst

Kingston

Remi Labreche (ATS)
T:  705.475.5531
F:  705.475.5500

remi.labreche@ontario.ca
North Bay District

Jeff Schosser (ATS)
T:  705.646.5526
F:  705.645.8372

jeff.schosser@ontario.ca
Parry Sound District
Bracebridge Office

Algonquin

Park

KemptvilleKemptville

Charge 2021 Production

Annual Fee - Class A Licences and

Aggregate Permits authorized to remove

more than 20,000 tonnes annually

20.8¢ / tonne or $724,

whichever is greater

Annual Fee - Class B Licences

and Aggregate Permits authorized

to remove 20,000 tonnes

or less annually

20.8¢ / tonne or $361,

whichever is greater

Distribution

Fees collected from licences, wayside permits and aggregate

permits will be distributed approximately as follows:

· 3% to the Aggregate Resources Trust Fund for rehabilitation

and research

· 61% to the local municipality in which the site is located

· 15% to the upper-tier municipality in which the site is located

· 21% to the Crown (minimum)

ANNUAL AGGREGATE LICENCE / PERMIT FEE 2021

(adjusted annually subject to inflation

see: https://www.ontario.ca/page/aggregate-resources#section-13)

Meghan Gerrie (ATS)
T:  226.962.7791
F:  519.826.4929

meghan.gerrie@ontario.ca
Guelph District

Christopher Bierman
(ATS)

T:  613.301.5593
F:  613.258.3920

christopher.bierman@ontario.ca
Kemptville District

ATS: Aggregate Technical Specialist

RMS: Resource Management Supervisor

GuelphGuelph

AuroraAurora

Shane Stuart (ATS)
T:  613.504.2306
F:  613.732.2972

shane.stuart@ontario.ca
Pembroke District

Aggregates Staff
T:  705.725.7500 ext.4

F:  705. 725.7584
midhurst.aggregates@ontario.ca

Midhurst District

Bill May (RMS)
T:  705.941.5110
F:  705.949.6450
bill.may@ontario.ca

Sault Ste. Marie
District

Darren Bonenberg (ATS)
T:  437.881.9325
F:  613.531.5730

darren.bonenberg@ontario.ca
Peterborough District

PeterboroughPeterborough

MHBCMHBC
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MHBCMHBC
WoodbridgeWoodbridge

MHBCMHBC
BarrieBarrie

MHBCMHBC
KingstonKingston

Emily Moore (ATS)
T:  289.221.2435
F:  905.713.7361

emily.c.moore@ontario.ca
Aurora District

AylmerAylmer

BancroftBancroft

   Sault

Ste. Marie

   Sault

Ste. Marie
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